### Memorandum of Understanding

Between:

**Head Held High Foundation** 

419, 9th Main Rd, 100 Feet Rd, opp. Ainmane Cafe and Speciality Store, HAL 2nd Stage, Indiranagar, Bengaluru, Karnataka 560038

And

Sree Siddaganga College of Arts Science and Commerce for Women, Tumkur.

Gandhi Nagar, B. H. Tumakuru, Karnataka 572102

Date of Agreement: 5th November 2022

### Purpose:

This Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) solidifies the collaboration between Head Held High NGO and Dept of Computer science of Sree Siddaganga College of Arts Science and Commerce for Women, Tumkur. to execute the 'Career Guidance & Counselling, Employability Skills and 21<sup>st</sup> Century Skills Program' along with the 'Cloud Computing and UX Designing.' This initiative aims to enhance the capacities, skills, and empowerment of female students in various domains.

### **Agreement Details:**

### Objective:

Develop entrepreneurial and work-readiness mindsets and skills specifically identified for adolescent girls and their needs. Set professional goals, create a concrete plan for their future, and build support systems to achieve their goals.

### Activities:

Head Held High Foundation will conduct capacity-building workshops on leadership, entrepreneurship, communication skills, and other relevant areas.

Sree Siddaganga College of Arts Science and Commerce for Women, Tumkur. agrees to facilitate venue arrangements and promote participation among its female student body.

#### Responsibilities:

Head Held High Foundation will be responsible for designing, organizing, and delivering the program's content and workshops. And will also certify candidates after completion of the training program.

Sree Siddaganga College of Arts Science and Commerce for Women, Tumkur, will support the promotion of the program, provide necessary logistical assistance, and encourage student engagement.

### Duration:

This agreement will be effective from the date of signing and will continue till 30<sup>th</sup> April 2023, unless terminated earlier by mutual agreement.

# Intellectual Property:

Any intellectual property developed during the program will be shared for mutual benefit, unless specified otherwise in writing.

# **Confidentiality:**

Both parties agree to maintain confidentiality regarding sensitive information shared during the collaboration.

## Evaluation:

Regular evaluation sessions will be conducted jointly to assess the program's impact and make necessary adjustments for improvement.

# Termination:

Either party may terminate this MoU by providing written notice [e.g., 30 days] in advance.

HFO

Barigalor

# Amendments:

Any modifications or amendments to this MoU shall be made in writing and agreed upon by both parties.

Signatories:

For Head Held High Foundation:

Mr. Sumit Dhanore

Sr. Manager, Head Held High Foundation

5<sup>th</sup> November 2022

For Sree Siddaganga College of Arts Science and Commerce for Women, Turikur.:

, Sree Siddaganga College of Arts Science and Commerce for incipal, MKUB Road, TL

College of Arth

# 5<sup>th</sup>November 2022

PRINCIPA Dr.K Gjayaswami

This MoU is designed specifically for the "Cloud Computing and UX Designing" to focus on capacity building for female students. Customization according to specific program elements, duration, and responsibilities will be essential before finalization.

d

Women, Tumkur., Tumkur.